
NOTICE TO PROPOSERS -- ALBANY COUNTY 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #2019-144 
 

 Sealed Proposals for Design and Construction Inspection Services for CR303 and CR311 

(Beaver Dam Rd.) Highway Improvement Project  as requested by Albany County Department of 

Public Works, will be received by the Albany County Purchasing Agent, Room 1000, 112 State 

Street, Albany, New York 12207 until 4:30 PM, local time on Monday, January 6, 2020. 

 

 Request for Proposal (RFP) documents may be obtained at the office of the Albany County 

Purchasing Agent, as noted above.  RFP documents may be available for download from the 

Empire State Bid System website at http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com, starting by close of 

business (4:30 p.m.) on (Thursday, December 19, 2019 ). 

 

 

 

 Karen A. Storm 

 Purchasing Agent 

 

Dated:  December 13th, 2019 

 Albany, New York 

 

 

 PUBLISH ONE DAY – December 19, 2019 -- THE EVANGELIST 

 PUBLISH ONE DAY – December 19, 2019 -- THE TIMES UNION 


